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Form CP-
J_( 'STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit '~ WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wikhits, Konaway Saline County. Sec32 _ Twp. 18 Rge 3 5y ¥ _(w)
T - 168 NORTH R - 3W. Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines C SE SE N
- | Lease Owner__Frank J. Black
I ! Lease Name __ Peters Well No. L
: : Office Address_McPherson, Kansas
—— e — — — ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
! | Date well completed . 1 0—98:6] 19.
: : Application for plugging filed 7=7=64 19
i 3 1 . Application for plugging approved 7=8-64 19
| ! Plugging commenced. 7-16-64 ) 19
: : Plugging completed. 1=22-64 19
R e T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted.
| |
i i 0 If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production - 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before 'plugging was com-
Locate weslic(é);e%(‘lz' on above menced? i
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert Toman
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well___&Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8.5/8w 322 . None
4a1/2% 3434 2933¢

Describe in detai! the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
N feet for each plug set.

_Checked hole to '%&735', sapnded to 3430' and dumped 4
1 e nt @ 3420 with d bhail Pulled

451 caging . bailed fluid to 215! set rock bridge

£o-2001 and dumped 20 _sacks of cempnt [ 200'
10 sacks of f'ement_t.o_hase._o_ﬁ_callar-

n

—RETE

SIATE CORPORA'”()N CvMAA[ng

JU

UL

Dry 4nma
MU0

PLUGGING COMPLETE. B8NSy
RVATION Division
#anla Kanga‘g

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet )

Name of Plugging Contractor____ KNIGHT CASING PULLING COMPANY License #436
Address CHASE , KANSAS , ) e .
STATE OF KANSAS ' county oF.__ RICE , 86,
' Noel J. Knight (employee of owner) or (SRMAEXX BHIEREY) of the above-described

well" beifig “fifst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God

\\/\3 et \/" {/‘ (Signature)_ 43;’——
™ N7 Ch ,
2 % (Address)
SuBSCRIBED AND SwoRN To before me this 23rd day of July , 19 64

s | D Lllgn, vi,7f b

My commissi ’upfinf _May 20, 1968 Notary Public.




WELL REC
Lease: Peters No, 1
Location: Cen. SE/L SE/A
See, 32-165-3W
Saline County, Kansas
Owner: Bushart-Termain 0il Enterprises, Inc.

Contractor: Melland Drilling Company, Inc,

Casing Record: 8-5/8" @ 322' w/ 286 sacks.

ORD

1S~ |64-0U A0
10/20/61
10/28/61

Commenced:

Completed:

Li* @ 3444 w/ 90 sacks.

'FORMATION

.Surface soil, shale & Red Bed
Clay, shale & shells
Anhydrite

Dry drilling
Anhydrite

Lime & shale

Shale & shells

Lime & shale

Shale

[ Lime & shale

Shale

Mississippi Lime
Lime

Shale

Shale & lime

Lime

LOG

50
230
255
322
425

1145
1620
2065
2265
2702
2905
3085
3108
3359
3410
3444, ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH
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